TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH		11/14/2013	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORCRAFT COMPANIES, L.P.	
Street Address:	3020 Denmark Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55121	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

900272123

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1761395	BROOKWOOD
Registration Number:	1558053	CROSSINGS
Registration Number:	1426600	
Registration Number:	1563411	EXCELLENCE IN CABINETRY CROSSINGS
Registration Number:	2563021	KITCHEN & BATH IDEAS
Registration Number:	2892793	KITCHEN&BATH IDEAS
Registration Number:	1705039	NORCRAFT CABINETRY
Registration Number:	2505147	PDC PERSONAL DESIGN CHOICES
Registration Number:	1162775	STARMARK
Registration Number:	3030122	FASHION MADE AFFORDABLE
Registration Number:	3357532	KITCHEN CABINET EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3180924	YOUR EVERY DAY PARADE OF KITCHENS
Registration Number:	3168735	KITCHEN & BATHIDEAS CABINETRY SHOWROOM
Registration Number:	2499186	DESIGN OPTIONS
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0427

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3527121	PDC PERSONAL DESIGN CHOICES		
Registration Number:	3475448	STARMARK CABINETRY		
Registration Number:	3457226	PLAN TOQUOTE		
Registration Number:	3457228	PQ PLAN TO QUOTE		
Registration Number:	3652665	DESTINY		
Registration Number:	3655930	ENTREÉ		
Registration Number:	3334502	VISION		
Registration Number:	3118412	ICS INNOVATIVE + CABINET + SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2955754	NORCRAFT COMPANIES		
Registration Number:	2871323	NORCRAFT COMPANIES, L.L.C.		
Registration Number:	3716963	ULTRACRAFT		
Serial Number:	77883683	FIELDSTONE		
Serial Number:	77883542	FIELDSTONE CABINETRY		
Serial Number:	77883565	MID CONTINENT CABINETRY		
Serial Number:	77883711	M MID CONTINENT CABINETRY		
Serial Number:	77883696	NORCRAFT CABINETRY		
Serial Number:	77884183	MID CONTINENT PRO SERIES		
Serial Number:	77883996	MID CONTINENT SIGNATURE SERIES		
Serial Number:	77719813	U ULTRACRAFT CABINETS FOR LIFE		
Serial Number:	78690821	DESTINY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123186824

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F147233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
Signature:	/Christine Dionne/
Date:	11/15/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=Norcraft Companies Trademark Release and Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0428 source=Norcraft Companies Trademark Release and Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Norcraft Companies Trademark Release and Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=Norcraft Companies Trademark Release and Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=Norcraft Companies Trademark Release and Cover Sheet#page6.tif source=Norcraft Companies Trademark Release and Cover Sheet#page7.tif source=Norcraft Companies Trademark Release and Cover Sheet#page8.tif source=Norcraft Companies Trademark Release and Cover Sheet#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0429

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is made as of the 14th day of November 2013, by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of NORCRAFT COMPANIES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Pledgor"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement and the Loan Documents.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Credit Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2009 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the provisions thereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among Pledgor, as borrower, the other Loan Parties party thereto, UBS SECURITIES LLC, as lead arranger, as documentation agent and as syndication agent, UBS LOAN FINANCE LLC, as swingline lender, and Agent, as issuing bank, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders, and collateral agent for the Secured Parties; (B) U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the provisions thereof, the "Security Agreement"), made by and among Pledgor, the Guarantors listed on the signature pages thereto or from time to time party thereto by execution of a joinder agreement, in favor of Agent; and (C) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 9. 2009, by Pledgor in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Pledgor pledged and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following: (i) registered Trademarks and applications therefor of the Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached to the Trademark Security Agreement; (ii) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and (iii) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2009 at Reel 004114 Frame 0823.

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:
- 1. The Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, does hereby release and terminate all collateral pledges, grants, assignments, and liens and security interests in the pledged Trademark Collateral, including the foregoing listed on Schedule I attached hereto.
- 2. The Agent hereby agrees, at the expense of the Pledgor, to take any reasonable actions and to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents necessary or

NY:1594013.3

reasonably requested by the Pledgor to effectuate, record or evidence the release of the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

- 3. The Agent authorizes the Pledgor to request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Termination and Release against the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. This Termination and Release shall be governed by the law of the State of New York.

[signatures follow]

NY:1594013.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered on the day and year first above written.

> UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Agent

Name:

Lana Glfas Director

Title:

Banking Products Services, US

By:

Name: Kenneth Chin

Title: Director

Banking Products Services, US

Schedule I

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Recorded December 15, 2009 at Reel 004114 Frame 0823

Trademark Registrations:

			OPPY (F 310 /		
OWNER	DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG NO./ REGISTERED	CLASS/GOODS AND SERVICES
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	BROOKWOOD	U.S.	74/249,125 2/24/92	1,761,395 3/30/93	20, Cabinetry and parts therefor
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	CROSSINGS	U.S.	73/780,617 2/13/89	1,558,053 9/26/89	20, Cabinetry
	Crossings				
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	Design only	U.S.	73/592,719 4/11/86	1,426,600 1/27/87	20, Cabinets
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	EXCELLENCE IN CABINETRY CROSSINGS	U.S.	73/778,665 2/3/89	1,563,411 10/31/89	20, Cabinetry
	Crossings				
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	KITCHEN & BATH IDEAS	U.S.	76/032,231 4/24/00	2,563,021 4/23/02	42, Design for others in the field of cabinets
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	KITCHEN & BATH IDEAS	U.S.	76/523,476 6/18/03	2,892,793 10/12/04	35, Retail store services in the field of kitchen and bath cabinetry, appliances, fixtures and countertops
					42, Design consulting services
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	NORCRAFT CABINETRY	U.S.	74/206,522 9/24/91	1,705,039 8/4/92	20, Kitchen and bath cabinets
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	PDC PERSONAL DESIGN CHOICES	U.S.	75/721,185 6/3/99	2,505,147 11/6/01	20, Kitchen and bath cabinetry
	PDC PROPRIE				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0433

			T .	<u> </u>	
OWNER	DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG NO./ REGISTERED	CLASS/GOODS AND SERVICES
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	STARMARK SARVANK	U.S.	73/236,341 10/22/79	1,162,775 7/28/81	20, Wood cabinets and shelving
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	Fashion Made Affordable	U.S.	78/276,146 07/18/03	3,030,122 12/13/05	20, Kitchen, bath and office cabinets
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	KITCHEN CABINET ENPRESS	U.S.	78/767709 12/06/05	3,357,532 12/18/07	35, Retail store services featuring kitchen and bath cabinets
	KITCHEN CABINET EXPRESS				
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	YOUR EVERY DAY PARADE OF KITCHENS YOUR EVERY DAY PARADE OF KITCHENS	U.S.	78/805331 02/02/06	3,180,924 12/05/06	35, Retail store services in the field of kitchen and bath cabinetry, appliances, fixtures and countertops 42, Design consulting services in the field of kitchen and bath cabinetry, appliances, fixtures and countertops
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	KITCHEN AND BATHIDEAS CABINETRY SHOWROOM Kitchen &Bathideas CABINETRY SHOWROOM	U.S.	78/799352 01/25/06	3,168,735 11/07/06	35, Retail store services in the field of kitchen and bath cabinetry, appliances, fixtures and countertops 42, Design consulting services
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	Design Options	U.S.	75/503878 06/17/98	2,499,186 10/16/01	40, Custom manufacture of cabinets to the order and specification of others

· 	. <u></u>			<u>,</u>	
OWNER	DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	REG NO./ REGISTERED	CLASS/GOODS AND SERVICES
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	pde	U.S.	77/433213 03/27/08	3,527,121 11/04/08	40, Custom manufacture of cabinetry
	PERSONAL DESIGN CHOICES				42, Design consulting services in the field of residential cabinetry
	PDC PERSONAL DESIGN CHOICES				
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	STARMARK	U.S.	77/323955 11/07/07	3,475,448 07/29/08	20, Kitchen and bathroom cabinets
	STARMARK CABINETRY				40, Custom manufacture of cabinetry
				. · ·	42, Design consulting services in the field of residential cabinetry
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	PLAN TOQUOTE	U.S.	77/305084 10/16/07	3,457,226 07/01/08	9, Computer software for use in creating price quotes for
	PLAN TOQUOTE				customers as to the costs of remodeling cabinetry and cabinetry for new construction
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	@:ptem(ogsoin	U.S. 	77/305143 10/16/07	3,457,228 07/01/08	9, Computer software for use in creating price quotes for
	PQ PLAN TO QUOTE				customers as to the costs of remodeling cabinetry and cabinetry for new construction
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	DESTINY	U.S.	78/689531 08/10/05	3,652,665 07/07/09	20, Cabinets
	DESTINY				·
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	ENTREÉ	U.S.	78/688548 08/09/05	3,655,930 07/14/09	20, Cabinets
	ENTREÉ				

			SERIAL NO./	REG NO./	CLASS/GOODS
OWNER	DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	REGISTERED	AND SERVICES
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	VISION	U.S.	78/688760 08/09/05	3,334,502 11/13/07	20, Cabinets
	VISION				
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	ŝ	U.S.	78/602879 04/06/05	3,118,412 07/18/06	42, Kitchen and bath design services
	Tipe the despition is an indicated an ingeneral great				
		·	·	-	
	ICS INNOVATIVE + CABINET + SOLUTIONS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	NORCRAFT COMPANIES	U.S.	78/310494 10/07/03	2,955,754 05/24/05	20, Kitchen, bath and office cabinets 40, Custom manufacture of
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cabinets to the order and specification of others
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	NORCRAFI CHINNIE LLC	U.S.	76/543212 09/08/03	2,871,323 08/10/04	20, Kitchen, bath and office cabinets 40, Custom
	NORCRAFT COMPANIES, L.L.C.		÷.		manufacture of cabinets to the order and specification of others
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	ULTRACRAFT	U.S.	78/689845 08/10/05	3,716,963 11/24/09	20, Furniture cabinets
	ULTRACRAFT				

Trademark Applications:

	APPLICANT	DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	CLASS/GOODS AND SERVICES
	Norcraft Companies, L.P.	Fieldstone	U.S.	77/883683 12/01/09	20, Cabinets
1 .	Norcraft Companies, L.P.	Fieldstone Cabinetry	U.S.	77/883542 12/01/09	20, Cabinets

APPLICANT	DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./ FILING DATE	CLASS/GOODS AND SERVICES
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	Mid Continent Cabinetry	U.S.	77/883565 12/01/09	20, Kitchen, bath and office cabinets
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	MID CONTINENT CABINETRY Mid Continent	U.S.	77/ 88 3711 12/01/09	20, Cabinets
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	NORCRAFT CABINETRY Norcraft Cabinetry	U.S.	77/883696 12/01/09	20, Cabinets
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	Mid Continent Pro Series	U.S.	77/884183 12/02/09	20, Cabinets
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	Mid Continent Signature Series	U.S.	77/883996 12/02/09	20, Cabinets
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	ultracraft	U.S.	77/719813 04/22/09	20, Cabinets
	ULTRACRAFT CABINETS FOR LIFE			
Norcraft Companies, L.P.	Desting	U.S.	78/690821 08/11/05	20, Cabinets
	DESTINY			